Legistar File ID No. 22-006 Agenda Item No. 23



Monterey County Board of Supervisors

Board Order

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Consider finding, pursuant to AB 361 and in order for the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey and the Monterey County Water Resources Agency, and the Boards of Directors of the East-Garrison Community Services District and Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency to continue meeting remotely, that the COVID-19 pandemic state of emergency declared by Governor Newsom isstill in effect; the Board of Supervisors has reconsidered the circumstances of the state of emergency; and the Monterey County Health Officer continues to recommend social distancing measures formeetings of the legislative bodies. (REMOVED VIA ADDITIONS AND CORRECTIONS)

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting January 11, 2022.

Dated: January 19, 2022 File ID: 22-006 Agenda Item No.: 23 Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

NN Julian Lorenzana, I